)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 04:03:23 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0389 General Bill, By Ritchie, Hayes, Land, Hawkins, Hutto and Malloy
Summary: Court of Common Pleas and Family Court; no fees to be charged for filing consent order for dismissal of any civil

action

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-21-320, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MOTION FEES
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND FAMILY COURT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO FEE SHALL BE CHARGED
FOR FILING A CONSENT ORDER FOR DISMISSAL OF ANY CIVIL ACTION.

02/19/03
02/19/03
04/02/03
04/03/03
04/03/03
04/08/03
04/09/03
04/09/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-19
Amended SJ-50

Read second time SJ-50

Read third time and sent to House SJ-38

Introduced and read first time HJ-29

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-29

Page 1 of 1



