

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0389 General Bill, By Ritchie, Hayes, Land, Hawkins, Hutto and Malloy

Summary: Court of Common Pleas and Family Court; no fees to be charged for filing consent order for dismissal of any civil action

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 8-21-320, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO MOTION FEES IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND FAMILY COURT, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT NO FEE SHALL BE CHARGED FOR FILING A CONSENT ORDER FOR DISMISSAL OF ANY CIVIL ACTION.

02/19/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
02/19/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/02/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-19
04/03/03	Senate	Amended SJ-50
04/03/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-50
04/08/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-38
04/09/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-29
04/09/03	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-29